7: 719 Seale Electrie
(ATASSISEVITHTRULAI GE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

HONGNOR ENTERPRISE.,LTD

5FNO 181-2,CHUNG HSING ROAD,HSICHIH CHEN,
TAIPEIHSIEN 221, TAIWAN.R.O.C.
TEL: 886-2-2694 0345
FAX: 886-2-2694 1706




REQUIRED FOR OPERATION TREG D \EGD

AEMHLASNE BREs

(1) 2 CHANNEL
RADIO CONTROLLER UNIT

2 EhiEE e

Hote: Carefully read the instruction manual of your
2 channel radio controller before using.

B T AR A A AT A A AR R AR B

@ CHARGER FOR Ni-Cad BATTERY P
(AC-DC) or{DC-DC) <

THINGS NEEDED BESIDES THE KIT

@j 7.2V Ni-Cad BATTERY

(5) ELECTRIC MOTOR (540 type)

f-ri

Sadklle Pack Y
%Eft [Tt ,// jf“éfr,
| /i
oL ) A
\ -
ey

WiFRES 540 BASSE
R A series type motor is recommended
® UM-3 BATTERIES (12 pcs ) ( Rechargeable stick pack or for top performance.
3 (128) ?““;ﬁf_"h i
O] wa ]
L b

(F) SPEED CONTROLLER

SFEES

¥

{‘F

",
LeTEl]

®

f_)q *”
",

3\ el

e

W T A
I

\\\. "

RADIO MUST BE SET AT NEUTRAL POSITION
BEFORE INSTALLING IN THE KIT.

SEQUENCE TO SET NEUTRAL

EREEESEURBIRUPIIIE

(D Install transmitter batteries.
@ Extend the antenna.(Transmitter)
@ Install receiver batteries.

@ After installing the battery, connect the
d hattery box.

(® Extend the antenna. (Receiver)

() Setthe trimleved at center.

@ Turn on the switch. (Transmitter)

@ Turn on the switch. (Receiver)

@ Make surethe sesvos are in command.
@ When the operation stick is in neutral,

sefvo homs must be in neutral as
well.

Adjustment can be made by re-
installing the servo horn.

@ Turn off the switch. (Receiver)
12 Turn off the switch. (Transmitter)
43 Retract the antenna (Transmitter)

B SREED(BENMA)
AR

e 3R B
ERENEEREM

511 S BT SRR
BEENRHIEPRIIE
HHESER
BB ER

HESE AR AV I E RS

EER PTG - AREAE
PRATE -

i IR M R O T R -
FHBEER
EEBieEnp e
I{E G Eap e

TOOLS NOT INCLUDED IN KIT

FEEMRNIE

. 0
i

<
Phillips Type Screw Drivers (L)
AR+FHMEF

)

Phillips Type Screw Drivers (S)
DR FHES

Needle Nose Pliers
£ ]

Knife
2T

INCLUDED WITH KIT

— I
Super Glue
SHEREEK
“ T Shock Oil
urved Scissors B
HEET) el
Masking Tape
R

Precision Caliper
HEER

=

i 1.5mm Allen Wrench
15MTRRT

2.5mm Allen Wrench

157 RF
B;_“:h Paints
P =Bl So RS
Cross Wrench
TURE¥

Gear Grease Box
Bi&E




PLASTI

FEAEEET

@ Shock Absorber x4

A

4mm Tie Rod x1

C PARTS

Shaded parts are not used.

Front "C"” Hub x1

O\

Front Lower Arm
& Rear Lower Arm x2

Rear Hub &
Servo Saver x1

@

Motor Mount
{Large & Small) x1

00000000

® Finge
©

Nylon Nut (12 Pcs )

=)

[_L@:oooooooooo]:: i
@:.\JOOUQO:C

-
oo

OGOOOC{_H@

@ Gear Box & Upper Deck x2

I\Q |

/]\’

(o]
b

(
\.

® Battery Holder & Drive Hut x1
]




58

Al

e

;‘:é

}

s

g &

BES5S|%
OREBREXE -

4,

I g

ﬁ_%ﬁﬁa

%ﬁéj
fosszy -

S
IR #8318
M| D
WKHS
Hi - &
L RERmK
IR
Hf - -
BB R
EHE®Y -

IR S <

B {1 52X

5. RRFILIEREPEISIE

OBKRZERIBREFIBE(CBEIESIAO -

ORRHBERERISIZEIL -

BER2ESRIFHIZILIE ?
OF[@EENZEM - DEKMIREM -

%

EEEREMO -

B W ENE
OBFRBEIN HE RIS -

ORWMEFEEY

6.

#

N

&

u o

-
. g @
W B 8
®m 4
By W
88 &
Hofg i
B oK
2 oM e
K S WD
® <o i
T WE
© 0 O
o
oo -
s H .
D
ENTROT
8 B2
R PE
Ry
S
WL W
B2 @
S
<w e
Hk Vg
SH
W< LK
SR
© O

7. JEXTEREIR

» ROl REIR AR AN E

 ARBHSIZERAED

A
iBEsE-

2

3
A

K

=
69 &

R
©

24 H

2

i ERASIES

L

I
=

56 -

OE=Z M -

0

I
)

©

158 = mf
- R
IHEEEREs 2
WElh-R - MR
DEHZ MR R
B R a%
EPIRHE mﬂ_ﬂm ~4B
KOIRRFRA - - D%
mxuxﬁﬁ B8
20 - BNl PES
B - TRhiK ER
Lo o . R
KO SO Y BRE-RD
HKICEPERI  RUTHT
| IHRERIDS 1 00K
EPERIE LT BE<
BiRE<E TR
B &
@) @)

= 52

4 £

i ra

< = i

= R
> 18 # |
3 E . R o
o oM d
= e m 2 [y
B oe W ﬁt
pom Y ﬁ%
B o — % H~
= R ® s w
O O o« HH O

i

BEBIM TS

“ 4
HB. B
BBg &R
i =
ool 3
- BB o
ey [
¥y -8
KK Hiz
HiE  eR
| (& HE
B IEK
8B K
88 -
Hip K-S
M B
B B
© O

ELRENSENERE L > #R—RK
TELE -

@%iﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂﬂiﬁﬂﬁﬁfﬁﬁ%%ﬁt :

©

RFEIESIABIRIR © B8

l_w

THEBERERBEES

S
o8B

3]

EE TR
EEE -

3
©

ﬁ&..
Wi
i)
HHm
E_x_”_
Nl

e
RHE
H -

- 128
ik
s

5 =
e
©

=

BR -

&

VA8 3

ElE:

=

BELE - E

RiBBEEit




OPERATING YOUR MODEL SAFELY

Z2OYRIF

R AER

Before Running

BEIE]E
Engine Start-Up

BER
While Running

ZREIEER

Cautions for Safety

Your radio contrel model can
move at highspeed and
therefore can cause injury to
people or damage property.
It is your responsibility to
operateyour model safely.

41 By FE WP UG PR 1R RN B Y
EERERN AEESZE
B ASEMIERE - AL
BiIFrEZAEHTZ 2" -

H

¥

Forradio equipment, refer to
the manual included with the
radio.

RGN S TRLE
FHIBTENERS -

For engine use, refer to the
manual included with the engine.

HEHESIFRAS -

Check that the model turns in
proportionto the amount you
movethesteering control ofthe
transmitter.
HigErEmTETaESH
IMEENERSELS

HEEE -

Do notrunyourmodel through
water. This may causerust or
electrical problems.

E W E IS B
B - thiTAEE W SR
BT SroumE

¥

Checkthat all screws and nuts
arc tight.

BREMBNGHESS2EH
HE -

¥

If the model begins to operate
by itself, there is someone
else on your frequency.

Do not try to operate your
model under these conditions
for it may go out of control.

o) 5 — B 4 #8570 8 R B 4R B
ZElE RSB EHE— 8
SEETIBE - EE
T EI-EER
poEmRE . [ &

AAF D

To prime the engine with fuel,
press down the primer button.

B% KES|ITRA - BETE
EHEE (NRBILEGE) -

¥

Fill in the fuel.
0 76 6 78 - [f

Attach one clip to the glow plug’s
end and the other clip to one of
the cylinder cooling fins.
EA—EMBAEEATR -
—MEENESE  —MEER
FEER -

Check thatthespeed of the
model changes in proportion to
the amount you movethespeed
control of the transmitter.
HEERSnTEaEs
AR EENEZESE®RTGE

Ifmodel does not operate
correctly stop it and find the
cause.

NREZEEAERRIRE - &
BlLEfF CUMBEERE -

A _J;

= -

After Running

iy

Fully extend

CEEE FHXE
z .

Quickly. pull the starter rope
(to start the engine).

RENESI FNFOBBMES -

By pushing with your fingers the
air cleaner, interrupt the engine
AFEETE2EREE - T
PETSIFE -

Check the batteries.
ERBEHNBEHRERE -

B I~
[

Switch off receiver.

M BN E TR

After each run, the model is hot.
Beware of getting burned.

BRTWEFIUSIBESR
T;ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ&§¥-u%

=

Switch on transmitter.
¥ EE 1 S AU RS -

Adjust by screwing the needle
little by little.

LUNRES &t 75 /o) 22 M Mo 6 18 5 2 -

Switch off trans mitter.

R ERSEHER -

Keep hands and tools away from
moving parts.

ATl E S PR EE -

Switch on receiver.

TR =T EEHOGARY -

<P

——

Removethe clips from the engine.

BEEBDMNREER -

Proper maintenance extends the
life of the model.

FRNFRRETEREDENS

op *

Use genuine parts.

EREMREH -

Never throwburning, gleaming
orsmouldering things into fuel
cans even if these happento be
empty.

This is very dangerous to life! I!

SEDASEEMME -
ﬁﬁ




AG O~©

Pk Step 1~3
1 iR 1-3

PARTS USED
EREH

L D

3 x J0mm
Shock Shaft x4

EiiL e V)

o O-Ring (blue)  x8
@ 2mmE-Ring x8
2MM £ B1H]

- Pressure Top 1
BE

@ sHock AsSEMBLY ZmmE Ring 20 € 0

h ) L]
) Piston
Shock Cylinder SR
O-Ring iR R ES Shock Shaft

Front Cap il il )
piil T
*Push into shock cylinder
BAEERERES
* Use pliersto
snap on E-Ring.
ERTREMNE B

( Make 2 for the rear. )
(WS 2RI - )
* Cut 5 plastic tube

from plastic parts.
£ i
) BRRBR RN T -
= SmmPlastic Tube
4rmm Ball End ( Mak_s 2 for the front.)
4mm EEEE b p

4mm Ball Enc
dmm BB

* Be careful not to damage shock shaft.
uiER TR -

9 FILLING THE SHOCK WITH OIL

3. Tighten up shock cap.

JHELER-
1. Pull down the piston and pour oil into 2. Pull dowm piston, attach pressure top
the shoc k cylinder. Remove air bubbles and clean up oil overflow with tissue
by slowly moving piston up and down paper.
1. I FEREE AT AR - 2 FEREMARE  ARERELD Cap
HEE T uEESELESRE R - ]

Ball End
Pressure Top { Large )
BE RN

*Pull down.
it

*Move Slowly.
L TIE

9 ASSEMBLY OF THE SPRING

Spring Holder *Slide spring collar onto Shock
HEETEE HREMAES -
Spring 735
1mm
Jmm
(Standard) .
Spring Collar =2 T
HERE *Spring Tension adjusters.
HEEEA




BAC € @ BALL DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY (Builds two differentials)
B
Step 4
e A. D
= E-48
FRZE Pully Washer
FARES E-45
10 x15
& Ballbearing
’ | RERIGH
E-46 E-46 |
4 X §mm 4 |
Ballbearings  x2 ;;I‘;mng | "Notethe direction. |
A BB ]
j E-11
Diff. Washer (Large )
* Pour a litde instant cement Lo EERIEN
ontheflange of the pully
E-45 to glue on pully washer.
10 x 15mm m:b ‘:@
Ballbearings x4
RSN Instant Cement
IREEK
2.6 x 4.6 3
@ Spr::ng \;:;Hs x2 E-43
35T Pully
=0 E-13B
Diff. Trust =
© [ B. e iyt
2.6 x 16mm o E-45
Hex Screws x2 » D(mL},w?:H E-13A E-13B 10x15
1/8" Ball el 116" Diff. Trust Ballbearing
(6 pes) EERBEN Ball Washer BIFEH
il BiE Y
(6%)
E.14 2.6 x45
Spring Washer
Cap Joint RS
(S)
AR 2.6 x 16nm
Hex Screw
PITTR ERER
* Put balls in holes on pully.
Ho need for ary more than
6 halls per diff pulby. Adjustment:
* Apply «iff. grease to the 2mim Hex Wrench
halls during assembly S B pRLE @f‘/‘ TR
SRR DR D 2=

CHECKING BALL DIFFERENTIAL

npn
Hold both cap jeints with screw drivers and try to
turn the differential gear.
If the differential gear moves too freely oris over
tight make adjustments as shown in next step.

IIB n
Adjusting the hex screw with a 2Zmm hexwrench
will tighten or loosen the ball differential.
Please note that if this screw is over tightened
or the ball differential moves too freely damage
may occur to the balls and the diff. washer.

%@g%%ﬁ%ﬁg%gﬁﬁﬁ i { Please check very carefully )
Eﬂié];%ﬂyﬁ]ﬁ\;ﬁh) . ﬁ*ﬁiﬁ?;ﬂﬂ gﬁ%ggg%gﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ%ﬁqu
i mm P 7T B H
b IR RIS A RN EFRERITRZT
MRS P g

{-) ScrewDriver

—TRHE

2mm
Hex Wrench
PITURHE T

{-) Screw Driver

—FRAMEF

Stahilize with
hex wrench or
screw driver.

@

* Tum to check.

ngn

To test the effectiveness of the ball differential
hold the gear tightly with one hand and turn
one cap joint.

Does the other cap joint move in the opposite
direction?

By tightening the adjustment screwthe
effectiveness of the ball differential will be
lost.

EERETITROMERL T - IF S SIHERE -
B EESEECNE -
b + RGN - EEER

HEE AT




BAG @~0@ |© ASSEMBLY OF THE GEAR BOX
&

Vs Step5-6
H 5k 56
PARTS USED vt
ERZEMN

*Note the "F" for front position.

@ ﬂm _\’ e

3 x 15mm =
Flate Head E-54
apping Screw x4 Arm Holder (Front)
Sl
=]
i i & 2
N
Chassis
Front Bunper
k-2 e
3 x15mm
Flate Head
Tapping Screws
3 x 15mm E/ PACREL

Flate Head Y =

Tapping Screws

B F R = =

PARTS USED (® ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT BUMPER
and GEAR BOX
& A
3w 10mm E-53
Aat Head Gear Box
@ m Tapping Screws pper Deck Rear
E03 B T R RE e R ()
3 x10mm

Flat Head
Tapping Screw  x2 il ik
Sl e

3mm Hylon
Flange Hut

i

R _ o

Tapping Screw  x2

B FRE
Ge;sr:gnu e ()
Upper Deck Fromnt
T
@D 3 x mm S
Tapping Screw x4
B F 3 x 15mm E-45 Eﬁgmﬁgﬂ
Tapping Screw 10x15 L
ElF R Y o it (Long)
RIEEH

E-45

10 x 15mm

E-45

B allbearing x2 10 x 15mm
BEEISH Ballbearing
BEAEH

3IrmHylon  x2
@ Flange Hut
ERRE

" Place Ballbearing as
shown.
FHEHE W RIE RS




AG

PARTS USED

ERERET

E-43
5 x 11mm
Ball Bearing
RIRIEH

E-22
King Pin
Bushing
==

3 x10 mm
Screw

PARTS USED

© m

R

E-36

o~

Bz Step 7~10
g 7-10

x4

x4

4mm Ball Socket  x2

i

EREH

3% 3mm
Set Screw
I HER

'@ m 3 x8mm

8

SetScrew
LE{THRRE

E-38

Grmmi Ball

Il

E-20
Arm Shaft
PR RE L

E-21
3 x15mm
Turnbuckle
ERF W&

x2

x2

x4

x2

@ ASSEMBLY OF THE DRIVE SHAFT

E-16

Universal Joint

Assembly of the right and lefthand side
are the same.

ENEETEROEET

3 % 10mm
Screw
B
E-22 E-36
King Pin Ball & 5 ocket
Bushing
e

5x 11rrrr! _22
Ball Bearing 3 ‘s
IR e
WEEME
3 x10mm
* Place 2 Ballbearing into 5!;;?"’
knuckle arm as shown. @
BHIE A E Y TR
6 ASSEMBLY OF THE KNUCKLE ARM :‘mr;‘m“g“ and lefthand side
BEEETERERTS
E-61
Upper Arm

Set Screw
LEfTiREE
"Hote™ 3 x 8mm
Do not overtighten.  Set Screw
1E (TR
0 10 20 30 40 50 smm

E-21
3 x 15mm
Tumbuckle
IR ik

E-61
Ball Joint
R RER SN

E-38
GmmBall
4 5 mm
©____ WI©
i RIE A R R T
TRES S mm e

Leave approx 3mm

)

JJ:1;H$’€¥=EFE"’?FN R M T e e
g3 r'r:"ml;‘fS'?ﬁ';l to adjust the ride height.




PARTS USED

@ ASSEMELY OF THE FRONT LOWER ARM

EREH .
..-.-mm\‘l““""@ﬁ ‘l
0 3 x 3mm
O m Set Screw x2
LE{THER
(O
E-36
4mmi Ball S ocket X2
4mm EREEEE
e .
)
] ._;?.@
3 x15mm
Screw x2
( Small Heacd)
JEER R
o
@:‘fT/
E-19A
Front Lower Arm S haft
{ Long / E-Ring Type)
Al R R
I — ] 3 x 3mm
/' Set Screw
E-19A
Front Lower ’L
Am Shaft
(Long ) x4 rl—l!—hl !
il T~ R

PARTS USED
EFEH

E-19B
Fromt Lower Arm
Stiffener
SRR

2mmE-Ring

&

x1

x2

WS sk ST e O B ER O]
*Place set screwin D cut

E-36

4mm
Ball & Socket
dmm FEEEE

are the same..

Assembly of the right and lefthand side

3% 3Imm
Set Screw

*Insert the shaft

before assembly.

ERRETRETETN

3 x12mm
Screw
( Smiall Head )

JEEER S

@ ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT LOWER ARM
STIFFENER

*Use pliers to snap on E-ring as shown.




PARTS USED
EREH

@ [

3 x10mm
FlatHead
Tapping Screw %2

BHF LR

3 x15mm
Tapping Screw  x2

BN Bk

3 x 20mmScrew x2

LS BRAR

O E-45

10 x 15mm
Ballbearing x2

RIRIEH

ImmHylon
Flange Hut x2
EERE

©

PARTS USED
diEeiy
_
RIRIGH
EFSH

mHmm e-21

3 % 15mm
Tunbuckle x2

IER S HiaR

U E-38 smmBan x2
RE

E-43
5% T1mm
Ball Bearing x4

m INSTALLATION OF THE REAR BOX

E-45

10 x 15mm
Ballbearing

E-53
Gear Box
Upper Deck ( Rear )

K5 EE ()

3 x10mm
Flat Head

Tapping S crew >
mﬁm“”ﬁ\
E&3

Gear Box Upper Deck

JImmNylon
Flange Hut
G

o
o e

o) P
L Y= 4
ey
) Yo,
4 3 x15mm
Tapping Screw
EHFEER

@ ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR HUBS
and REAR UPPER ARMS

E-18
Rear Wheel Shat
e
= E-74

Rear

* Place two ballbearings E-43
into rear wheel hub 5% 11mm
as shown. Ball Bearing 154
{Using 2 pcs)

Assembly of the right and lefthand side
are the same.

ARRETREOETT
E-21

3 x 15mm
Turnbuckle
EEF @&

E-61
Ball Joint
] s

0 [[4©)

T A S R
TBER © m m L
u] 10 20 30 40 S0

||||||||||l|||||||||i||||||||=]|||||||l| ||||||||||mm




PARTS USED

@ ASSEMELY OF THE REAR SUSPENSION ARMS

Assembly of the ight and lefthand side
are the same.
ERZM BORETRESETS
@ 3 x 3Inm
Set Screw
3 x3mm
@ [m]] SetScrew x4 LE{ iR
R * Don't tighten 3 x 3mm
set screwtoo tight
jj} ] 3 x8Brmm
@ SetScrew  x2
L R
]
E-20
Arm Shatft x4
RS R
E-54
MD:O — ArmHolder
{ R mark is for rear.)
HEEETEE
E-36 &
4mmBall Socket  x2 FiEns
4mm IREEEER * Cut off shaded area
as shown T
. T 82 N X 3mm
A E T R ot G
M LA B
3 x15mm 1 -.\—“‘-]-m\_j'jﬂl]
Flate Head
Tapping Screw x4
MERE B s E
Q

3% mm
LA B R B D RO Sg{g;:s?;
PARTS USED ‘I’ ASSEMBLY THE REAR DRIVE SHAFTS P ———————
'EFHE‘# are the same.
ERRETEROET
© m
- 353_"“15““ x 3 x 15mmScrew
AE{TEEE
@ M3 Plastic
Flange Hut x2 3mm Hylon
EEERIE Flange Hut
EFLEHE
( )
E-20
ArmShaft 2
s g E-17
G | Drive Shaft (B %) &
3 x 15mm Screw x2 * Insert the drive shaft before

A%

Flat Head Tapping Screw
ERE B TR

Leave approx 3mm

S C—
* A3 x 8nm set screwis used

D

Ball & Socket

Sy }"

to adjust the ride height. /
g
* Set 3 x 3Imm set screw E-19 E:j
in D" cut =
% Frre

TV

assembling.
FERIABEEEERERE

* Don't tighten 3 x 3mm
set screw over tighten.

3 % Imm Set Screrw
LR R

-]



BAG ®

Step 15
5 WHEE 15

PARTS USED

ERAZE

5 X 10mm Washer
25

©

<
O

E-36
4mm Ball Socket

b Gl

O

E-32

3 x 26mm
Tumbuckle

IEEF IR

3 mm E-Ring
EH IR

© (o

3 x §mm
Set Screw

b} i

3x10 nm
Flat Head
Screw

TUEARER

xl

X3

2

] 10 20 30 40 a0

(P ASSEMBLY OF THE SERVO SAVER

|IIII|IIIIlJIIIlIIIIlIIIIlIIIiJIIIIIIIlIIIIIIlIIJI|mm

E-26
Adjusting Hut
3mm AC;\ HEES * Insert connect rod as
E-Ring EHE shown
@ E-36 ﬁ
4mmBall &
%ﬂg H—) Bend
E-25
Servo Saver

Spring
EEER

2V

lastic
Washer Servo Saver
SARRER Connecting Rod

EAEEEE
Seﬂ!t;!] Saver E56
EIvo Saver p—
AT
..J H S :
e e (Breme) St o

E-23 EAETE yhciig
Servo Saver - i HEe
Shaft b=

BT E“:Jﬂ

3 x 26mm
Tumbuckle

£5 WA
dmmi
Ball End
el g
E-65
4mm E-23
IE%E; Servo Saver
a3 Shaft
AT

* Assemble 2 steering rods.

) @.Imrm: i I.@
Wity 2 AT ™ i

( Right and Left )
>

| -I'"I -©

Steering Rod
HIEIR

Servo Rod
ELIF e

ASSEMELY OF THE SERVO SAVER ONTO CHASSIS

* Slide servo saver unit through belt before assembly.

Servo Rod
EEEETR

* Smap onto servo saver.

* Snap onto knuckle amn

* Snap on with
needle-nose pliers.




PARTS USED

AG O~ ®

B Step 16~17
1 HEE 1617

EREH
© m
3 x Imm Set Screw xl
LTRSS
PARTS USED
ERZEH
©
= E-44
5 x 10mm
Flange Ballbearing x2
EIEH
3 x 10mm Flat Head
Tapping Screw X2
[SheEied o
(53\_/ 3 mm E-Ring x
= E30R
E-35
@ 4x §mm
Plastic Washer xl
25
w 3 x 5mm S crew x2
sk
@ M4 Hylon Hut x1
g TEE 2
1 E40
2 x 8.8 Pin x2
Hit

{® ASSEMBLY OF THE MAIN SHAFT

E-31

S pur G ear Mount

3 X 3mm
@— Set Screw KB
ity / 0

* Note the direction.
EEEERE -

E-66
15T Pulley

B2
E-28
15T Pulley Mount
1 CESiRE E-£6
15T Pulley
Eelieg ]

@ ASSEMBLY OF THE DRIVE SHAFT

E-44 E-29

5% 10mm

Flange { Large)
Ballbearing 3
s \ / BT

Front Belt

E-29
Meotor Mount
(5)
3mm
E-Ring
E'44 E {0
5x10mm
Flange

S| ommn D

&
A Q&
E-40 - %

2 x §.8mm
Pin

3 x 10mm
Flat Head Tapping
Screw

BHFRREE

E-49 78T
E-50 82T
E-51 85T

Spur Gear

* Insert rear bel into
15T pulley.

NOTE: Metric

* Checkthe correct holes hefore

Dl

Imperial
y *

06

assembling the spur gear. =

Use the metric holes for this kit.

B R0 SRS S R S -
FEHERSHRT -




PARTS USED

EREH

@ [

3 x 10mmFlat Head
Tapping Screw
BWF R

m 3 x 10mm Screw
R

E-36
4mm Ball Socket

B
3 x10mm

Tapping Screw
B

@ ASSEMBLY OF THE CENTER DRIVE UNIT
ONTO THE CHASSIS

Flat head tapping Screw
{4pes)
B AR

ASSEMBLY OF THE EATTERY HOLDER

Assembly of the right and lefthand side
are the same.

ARRETREROETT
E-41

apping Screw
/@mmn

Flat Head
Tapping Screw
{4pcs)

B FEE S

E-36
4mm

Ball Socket

Tapping Screw

* Remove shaded area BT R * Use the screw provided with
HERE R ATEM Y % Ghiowrs your radio.

é FlatHead d
Tapping Screw — (5 irsF i Es

10



PARTS USED
EREHG

(o

3 x 15mm Screw x1

ik

@ [

3 x 10mm
Flat Head
Tapping Screw wl

BN F LA

G

3 x10mm
Tapping Screw x8

BHFEREE

PARTS USED
ERZH

o

3 x 10mm Screw xl

HiAR

ASSEMEBLY OF THE
BELT GUIDE ==miai

* Apply instant glue

E-T6 to the belt guide
. washer.
St 10 E L BFIRRIBK -

T Belt Guide

ik
* Take the helt guide parts from the servo
saver plastic parts .

AWEERTEEEEE CEM -

Il

==

3x10mm ERFTERE
FlatHead Tapping Screw

¢P) ASSEMBLY OF THE UPPERDECK 3x1umm

\?\? B ER
/"/— : 1

3 x10mm
Tapping Screw

B R

* Take the antenna mount from the
servo saver plastic parts.
R EARENE T CEA -

3 x 10mm

= Tapping Screw

@ ASSEMBLY OF THE RECEIVER AND SPEED CONTROLLER

Receiver :)-
Heha v =
3X10MM ‘!'

Screw

TREE

* Place the receiver on
the top of the servo.

iR EEEEEn L -

Double-Sided
Tape

EIR5H

*Place speed controller
as shown.

*Be careful not to touch
the belt.

LRIFRERERRIERTE -




PARTS USED

EREH

© m

3 x I Set Screw
LE{TEAR

© [ oo

3 x 10mm Cap Screw

PT I ERR

xl

x2

3% Inm 3 x 10mm
SetScrew Hex Screw
LEATER R
E-30
Pinion Gear
6 LS

@ASSEMBLY OF THE MOTOR AND PINION GEAR

Electric Motor
(540 Type) TMiF

* Soldering the
power wire,

% FiERREIMREE -

16mm

@ CHECK THE BACKLASH OF THE SPUR GEAR

L 1

;

*Align pinion gear and sp
as shown.

ur gear

*Use note book paper to set gear backlash
hetween spur gear and pinion gear.
If the space is not correct the spur gear
will be damaged.

S A AT 2
L[ {BR B g e -
SR

bR -

F0E
Fi

* Followthe connection instructions in
your radio manual.

* Follow the instruction manual to setup your
speed controller.
ARSI R R ASRREH
TR F A S
AR

Steering Servo

@ CONNECTION OF THE RADIO AND BATTERY

£\— Anterna Wire

Antenna Pipe
EiFE

antemna pipe.

* Plug to speed controller

EEIEFERE -

* Insert antenna wire into

THEEE A EREE -

12



INSTALLATION OF THE BODY POSTS

AND SHOCK ABSOREERS

28

Flange Het { Hylon)

ERLERRE

A

*SnapOn

3Imm

Rear

g»
Shock Absorber
wEmEES

(REAR)
FRE

BT
ball & socket
E))

Gmm

Tapping Screw

3 x 10mm

[

(¢oococooCooooo J

\ e
5

Tapping Screw

3 x 10mm

st

E-70
Bo

B

(GoO0OoCOSOo0O00D

PARITS USED
ERZEHE

: 5«
xq 2 g
v g . g _ xqﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁmn‘ \. ’
; E 2 g ,ﬁfﬁfwfﬂfw .
: s m__ =~ .
3¢ igf i 5 : @ N i
m B e m o 4 ] m
- T ~ = I i
==

©
(@
JImm

6

13




@ ASSEMBLY OF TIRES AND WHEELS

E-39 N
2 x 10.8 Pin Apply instant cement.

FAERAREERESHIcERE -

Front "C" Hub
- 15 Spoke Wheel
E-62 ab

E-39

2 x 10.8 Pin

E-63 F-22

Slick Tire or Street Tire

PARTS USED
RS Rear Hub

) E-39
2 x 10.8 Pin x4
Hit

Drive Hut
{ Plastic )
TUEWE

MH Hydon Hut x4
[ERERIE

€]) cuTTING OUT OF THE BODY

* Cut off shaded portions.

*Make Smm Body AERTE SR - (EREH )
Mount Holes:

ammE,

14




@ PAINTING BODY

* Mask the window with masking tape

LRI T PR E S R AR LT
Bi7 EmENF -

* First wash the body to remove any oil or dirt.

Masking Tape
Paint the inside of body. R Gt
: i -
You can obtaina color scheme by masking P W
a portion with tape then removing the tape o ,()f/(‘!" * For painting the body
and painting. i ; - shell, use spray color
suitable for polycarbonate.

Paint the darkest col ors first.
. R AR A EE -

E-71
Body Clip

15




1:1 SCREW SHEET -

[ oo
| g
© |
© [ —mmmmmm 3 < 25mm cap Screw

3% Bmm Tapping Screw

3% 5mm Cap Screw

3x 10mm Cap Screw

7
£

3% 12Zmm Cap Screw

3% 18mm Cap Screw

3% 20mm Cap Screw

3% 8mm Tapping Screw

3% 10mm Tapping Screw

G

ﬂm 3% 15mm Tapping Screw

ém 3% 20mm Tapping Screw
gnmm 3% 25mm Tapping Screw
@ Dm 3w 10mm Flat Head
Tapping Screw
@ rm 3x 15mm Flate Head

Tapping Screw

@ [ﬁm 3x 20mm Flat Head

Tapping Screw

3% 12mm Tapping Screw

Jd—= 3« 256mm Flat Head
Tapping Screw

3xommFlat Head
Screw

3x 10 mm Flat Head

@ | mmmmm
@ | oommmm

3% 15mm Flat Head
Screw

3% 20mm Flat Head
Screw

3% 25mm Flat Head
Screw

4% 10mm Tapping Screw

4% 15mm Tapping Screw

4% 20 Tapping Screw

4% 25mm Tapping Screw

4 15mm Tapping Screw
(SmallHead )

CICICICIGICIC)

(T

4 % 10 mm Set Screw

:L;:\ mw Sxemm Set Screw
o 2 xdmm Screw
o 2w amm Screw
f oy 2x Bmm Screw
f iy 2% Bmm screw
f T 2 10mm Screw

f I 2 x 25mm Screw

@mmm 3% 15mm Screw
ﬂmmmmmmmm -
o 5 < somn serew

4 6mm Flat Head Screw

3% 8mm Screw

3% 10mm Screw

4% 10mm Flat Head Screw

4 15mm Flat Head Screw

4% 20 mm Flat Head Screw

4% 10mm Flat Head
Tapping Screw

4w 16mm Flat Head
Tapping Screw

4% 20mm Flat Head
Tapping Screw

3% 30mm Screw Pin
( Black)

NN D

3% 30mm Screw Pin
( Silver )

i o

20 30 40 50
|||| i|||||||| J||||||| |||||||' |||||||l vl mm
o 3 3mm Set Screw @ W3 MUt
'@ 1L 3xamm Set Screw @ 4 Mut
(G 1)1)1111)] 3x 8mm Set Screw M3 Nylan Mut
@ [ 3¢ 10mm Set Screw _@, M4 Mylan Nt
= S
) W 3x 15mm Set Screw , M3 Flange Mut
et [ Steel )
©@ 4% 4mm Set Screw

2% e6mm Washer

2mm X Tmm Washer

3% Bmm Washer

5 9mm Washer

5% 10mm Washer

5% 12mm Washer

(000

Q:) 2mm E-Ring
-.")\
(i 2.5mm E-Ring
B
Pt
\f__; 3 mm E-Ring
s
I(z ) 4 mm E-Ring
[:j 5 mm E-Ring
el
I’/’“‘D}
| & mm E-Ring
\}—!_?
by
,f{‘\}
[ 7 mm E-Ring
&—C‘)



N =3 B Eo it E b m@e8181-255 F (T M ot 18 A 12)
J'If% JJ: % ﬁ ﬂE _] ?F. No.181-2, Chung Hsing Road, Hsichih Chen,

HONG NOR ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. TEL: B86.3.26040345 " FAX 886-2-26841632



	Z10 EL Cover .jpg
	Z10 ELinside page.jpg
	Z10 EL Plastic Parts）.jpg
	Import Read.jpg
	operating  Safty.jpg
	Z10 EL p1 Shock.jpg
	Z10 EL P2 Ball Diff.jpg
	Z-10 EL p3.jpg
	Z10 EL P4.jpg
	Z10 EL P5.jpg
	Z10 EL P6.jpg
	Z10 EL P7.jpg
	Z10 EL P8.jpg
	Z10 EL P9.jpg
	Z10 EL P10.jpg
	Z10 EL P11.jpg
	Z10 EL P12.jpg
	Z10 EL P13.jpg
	Z10 EL P14.jpg
	Z-10  EL P15.jpg
	_Screw Cdr.jpg
	Bottom.jpg

